Municipality of Argyle
5 Rue J.E. Hatfield Court, Tusket, Nova Scotia, BOW 3M0

MONTHLY BUILDING PERMIT

Comparison to Previous Year

January 2024

2024 2023

No of Permits Fee Const. Value No of Permits Fee Const. Value
BUILDING 5 $240.92 $279,538.25 6 $895.20 $882,000.00
CHANGE OF USE 1 $25.00 0 $0.00 $0.00
DEVELOPMENT 9 $225.00 $0.00 7 $0.00 $0.00
Total 15 $490.92 $279,538.25 13 $895.20 $882,000.00

Permit Type: BUILDING

January 2023
PERMIT # PERMIT BLDG PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.

STATUS AREA DESC. FEE VALUE
2022-0137 ACTIVE 2900 New SFD ICF construction $365.20 District 5 $450,000.00

2900 sq ft
2023-0001 COMPLETE Interior repairs or alterations ~ $126.00 District 4 $140,000.00
2023-0002 COMPLETE REPAIRS AND $35.00 District 4 $40,000.00
ALTERATIONS
2023-0003 COMPLETE ALTERATIONS & $132.00 District 1 $122,000.00
IMPROVEMENTS OVER
$10,000
2023-0004 ACTIVE 1592 Interior renovations and $159.00 District 6 $100,000.00
alterations, windows
replacement.

2/5/2024 2:07:59PM All Rights Reserved Marmak Information Technologies



PERMIT # PERMIT BLDG PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
STATUS AREA DESC. FEE VALUE

2023-0005 COMPLETE 780 26ft x 30 ft attached garage $78.00
construction, attaching to
existing SFD

$30,000.00

January 2024

PERMIT # PERMIT BLDG PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
STATUS AREA DESC. FEE VALUE

2024-0006 ACTIVE 144 ADDITION OF 12'X12' $48.72 District 9 $15,000.00
WOOD FRAME ON FROST
WALL FOOTING
FOUNDATION

2023-0134 ACTIVE INSTALLATION OF SOLAR $30.00 District 2 $22,538.25
PANELS ON EXISTING
DWELLING'S ROOF

2024-0001 ACTIVE ADDITION OF 32FTX14FT $30.00 District 2 $22,000.00
WRAP AROUND WOOD
FRAMED DECK WITH
16FTX6FT ATTACHED
SECTION TO EXISTING
DWELLING

2024-0003 ACTIVE 806 INSTALL A CSA PRE-FAB $102.20 District 7 $170,000.00
HOME WITH TWO 6'X6'
WOOD FRAME DECKS

2024-0004 ACTIVE 400 400 SQ FT ADDITION AND $30.00 District 2 $50,000.00
144 SQ FT DECK TO
EXISTING DWELLING

Permit Type: CHANGE OF USE

January 2024
PERMIT # PERMIT BLDG PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
STATUS AREA DESC. FEE VALUE
2024-0005 COMPLETE CONVERTING $25.00 District 9
COMMERCIAL OFFICE
PLACE TOA

SINGLE-FAMILY
DWELLING UNIT

Permit Type: DEVELOPMENT

January 2023
PERMIT # PERMIT BLDG PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
STATUS AREA DESC. FEE VALUE

2/5/2024 2:07:59PM All Rights Reserved Marmak Information Technologies 2



PERMIT #

DP-2023-00
02

DP-2023-00
06

DP-2023-00
08
DP-2023-00
01
DP-2023-00
03
DP-2023-00
04

DP-2023-00
07

January 2024

PERMIT #

DP-2024-00
01

DP-2024-00
03

DP-2024-00
04

DP-2024-00
08

DP-2024-00
09

2/5/2024

PERMIT
STATUS

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

PERMIT
STATUS

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

BLDG
AREA

0

BLDG
AREA

0

PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
DESC. FEE VALUE

REPAIRS AND $0.00 $0.00
ALTERATIONS OVER
$5000
ALTERATIONS & $0.00 $0.00
IMPROVEMENTS OVER
$10,000
26ft x 30ft Attached Garage $0.00 $0.00
addition to existing dwelling.
Interior rénovations $0.00 $0.00
Installing power meter in $0.00 $0.00
existing building
12'X16' SINGLE-STOREY $0.00 $0.00

WOODEN FRAME
ACCESSORY BUILDING

interior renovations and $0.00 $0.00
alterations

PROJECT PERMIT DISTRICT CONST.
DESC. FEE VALUE

32FT x 14FT WRAP $0.00 $0.00
AROUND WOOD FRAMED
DECK WITH 16FT X 6FT
ATTACHED SECTION

OPERATE UNDER $0.00 $0.00
DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT - WAREHOU
SE, SELF-STORAGE &
CARPENTRY SHOP

OPERATE UNDER $0.00 $0.00
DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT - WAREHOU
SE, SELF-STORAGE &
CARPENTRY SHOP

Construction of a 12 ft x 17 $0.00 $0.00
ft 8 inch accessory building
ADDITION OF 12'X12' $0.00 $0.00
WOOD FRAME ON FROST
WALL FOOTING
FOUNDATION

All Rights Reserved Marmak Information Technologies 3



PERMIT #

DP-2024-00
02

DP-2024-00
05

DP-2024-00
06

DP-2024-00
07

2/5/2024

2:07:59PM

PERMIT BLDG PROJECT
STATUS AREA DESC.

Active 0 HOME OCCUPATION HAIR
SALON
Active 0 RENOVATION OF

EXISTING DWELLING AND
3000 SQ FT ADDITION
INCLUDING ATTACHED

GARAGE
Active 0 INSTALL A CSA PRE-FAB
HOME WITH TWO 6'X6'
WOOD DECKS
Active 0 400 SQ FT ADDITION AND

144 SQ FT DECK TO
EXISTING DWELLING

All Rights Reserved Marmak Information Technologies

PERMIT

FEE
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

CONST.
VALUE

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



