## **Municipality of Argyle**

5 Rue J.E. Hatfield Court, Tusket, Nova Scotia, B0W 3M0

## **MONTHLY BUILDING PERMIT**

Comparison to Previous Year

## January 2024

	2024			2023				
	No of Permits	Fee	Const. Value	No of Permits	Fee	Const. Value		
BUILDING	5	\$240.92	\$279,538.25	6	\$895.20	\$882,000.00		
CHANGE OF USE	1	\$25.00		0	\$0.00	\$0.00		
DEVELOPMENT	9	\$225.00	\$0.00	7	\$0.00	\$0.00		
Total	15	\$490.92	\$279,538.25	13	\$895.20	\$882,000.00		

Permit Type: BUILDING

January 2023

PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
2022-0137	ACTIVE	2900	New SFD ICF construction 2900 sq ft	\$365.20	District 5	\$450,000.00
2023-0001	COMPLETE		Interior repairs or alterations	\$126.00	District 4	\$140,000.00
2023-0002	COMPLETE		REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS	\$35.00	District 4	\$40,000.00
2023-0003	COMPLETE		ALTERATIONS & IMPROVEMENTS OVER \$10,000	\$132.00	District 1	\$122,000.00
2023-0004	ACTIVE	1592	Interior renovations and alterations, windows replacement.	\$159.00	District 6	\$100,000.00

PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
2023-0005	COMPLETE	780	26ft x 30 ft attached garage construction, attaching to existing SFD	\$78.00		\$30,000.00
January 2024						
PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
2024-0006	ACTIVE	144	ADDITION OF 12'X12' WOOD FRAME ON FROST WALL FOOTING FOUNDATION	\$48.72	District 9	\$15,000.00
2023-0134	ACTIVE		INSTALLATION OF SOLAR PANELS ON EXISTING DWELLING'S ROOF	\$30.00	District 2	\$22,538.25
2024-0001	ACTIVE		ADDITION OF 32FTX14FT WRAP AROUND WOOD FRAMED DECK WITH	\$30.00	District 2	\$22,000.00

16FTX6FT ATTACHED SECTION TO EXISTING DWELLING

**INSTALL A CSA PRE-FAB** 

HOME WITH TWO 6'X6' WOOD FRAME DECKS

400 SQ FT ADDITION AND

144 SQ FT DECK TO EXISTING DWELLING

\$102.20

\$30.00

District 7

District 2

\$170,000.00

\$50,000.00

Permit Type: CHANGE OF USE

January 2024

2024-0003

2024-0004

PERMIT #		LDG REA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
2024-0005	COMPLETE		CONVERTING COMMERCIAL OFFICE PLACE TO A SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLING UNIT	\$25.00	District 9	

ACTIVE

**ACTIVE** 

806

400

Permit Type: DEVELOPMENT

January 2023

PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE	
----------	------------------	--------------	------------------	---------------	----------	-----------------	--

PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
DP-2023-00 02	Active	0	REPAIRS AND ALTERATIONS OVER \$5000	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 06	Active	0	ALTERATIONS & IMPROVEMENTS OVER \$10,000	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 08	Active	0	26ft x 30ft Attached Garage addition to existing dwelling.	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 01	Active	0	Interior rénovations	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 03	Active	0	Installing power meter in existing building	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 04	Active	0	12'X16' SINGLE-STOREY WOODEN FRAME ACCESSORY BUILDING	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2023-00 07	Active	0	interior renovations and alterations	\$0.00		\$0.00

January 2024

PERMIT #	PERMIT	BLDG	PROJECT	PERMIT	DISTRICT	CONST.
	STATUS	AREA	DESC.	FEE		VALUE
DP-2024-00 01	Active	0	32FT x 14FT WRAP AROUND WOOD FRAMED DECK WITH 16FT X 6FT ATTACHED SECTION	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 03	Active	0	OPERATE UNDER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - WAREHOU SE, SELF-STORAGE & CARPENTRY SHOP	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 04	Active	0	OPERATE UNDER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - WAREHOU SE, SELF-STORAGE & CARPENTRY SHOP	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 08	Active	0	Construction of a 12 ft x 17 ft 8 inch accessory building	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 09	Active	0	ADDITION OF 12'X12' WOOD FRAME ON FROST WALL FOOTING FOUNDATION	\$0.00		\$0.00

PERMIT #	PERMIT STATUS	BLDG AREA	PROJECT DESC.	PERMIT FEE	DISTRICT	CONST. VALUE
DP-2024-00 02	Active	0	HOME OCCUPATION HAIR SALON	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 05	Active	0	RENOVATION OF EXISTING DWELLING AND 3000 SQ FT ADDITION INCLUDING ATTACHED GARAGE	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 06	Active	0	INSTALL A CSA PRE-FAB HOME WITH TWO 6'X6' WOOD DECKS	\$0.00		\$0.00
DP-2024-00 07	Active	0	400 SQ FT ADDITION AND 144 SQ FT DECK TO EXISTING DWELLING	\$0.00		\$0.00